
 

 

 
 

IMPORTANT DATES 
 
 

 Thanksgiving Break – No School – Wednesday, November 23, 2022 through Friday, 
November 25, 2022 

 
 First Day of Board Candidate Filing – Tuesday, December 6, 2022 beginning at 8:00 am at 

the PCR3 District Education Center, 2nd Floor, 998 Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO 
64079 

 
 PLC Day (2-hour early dismissal) – Wednesday, December 7, 2022 
 
 December Board of Education Meeting – The December regular Board of Education 

meeting will be held on Thursday, December 15, 2022, at 6:30 pm (reconvene from closed 
session which begins at approximately 5:30 pm) at the District Education Center, 998 
Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO  64079 

 
 Winter Break – Wednesday, December 21, 2022 (3-hour early release for students) 

through Monday, January 2, 2023 
 
 Last Day of Board Candidate Filing – Tuesday, December 27, 2022 ending at 5:00 pm at 

the PCR3 District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO  64079 
 
 Classes Resume – Tuesday, January 3, 2023 
 
 PLC Day (2-hour early dismissal) – Wednesday, January 11, 2023 
 
 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – No School – Monday, January 16, 2023 
 
 January Board of Education Meeting – The January regular Board of Education meeting 

will be held on Thursday, January 19, 2023, at 6:30 pm (reconvene from closed session 
which begins at approximately 5:30 pm) at the District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls 
Road, Platte City, MO  64079 
 
 

 

 


